# BUREAU POWELL STREET

ILE N	ا	N	10
			1
		•	

CCUPATION AND EMPLOYER: PISHERMS. ADDRESS: Same Address.  AME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Yuki ADDRESS: ADDRES	
CUPATION AND EMPLOYER:  Pisherman, Vancouver Cannery,  ADDRESS:  Same Address.  ADDRESS:  ADDRES	1369
CUPATION AND EMPLOYER:  Pisherman, Vancouver Cannery,  ADDRESS:  Same Address.  Cuki  AMES OF LIVING CHILDREN:  Shigenori (M) 15:  Toshitaugu (M) 12:  ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:	
CCUPATION AND EMPLOYER:  Pisherman, Vancouver Cannery,  ADDRESS:  Same Address.  Fuki  NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN:  Shigenori (M) 15:  Toenitaugu (M) 12:  ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:	
CCUPATION AND EMPLOYER:  Pisherman, Yancouver Cannery,  ADDRESS: Same Address.  ADDRESS:	
NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN:  NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN:  Toshitsugu (M) 12;  ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND.  Shigenori (M) 15; ADDRESS:  NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN: Toenitsugu (M) 12;  ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:	B.——
NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN Shigenori (M) 15; ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:	
NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN: Toshitsugu (M) 12;  ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:	
ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:  ADDRESS:	
ADDRESS	
I certify that the above information is true and complete and state that I have no property of any kind who protected area in British Columbia.    Dated this   23rd   day of   April   (Signature)	
1 certify that the above information is true and complete and state that I have no protected area in British Columbia.  April. 1942. 3 14 4 15 1942. Signature of	whatsoever 1
Protected area in British Columbia.  Dated this 23rd - day of (Signature)  (Signature)	
Dated this 23rd day of April (Signature)	
Dated this 23rd 2 (Signature)	

POR DEPARTMENTAL USE

euou

HOW DO YOU PROPOSE TO PAY THESE OFF?

euou

LIST OF LIABILITIES:

#### INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

ur File No. <u>6</u> 2	90		Date 2	10431/43.
		Zenjava (Surname in Block Let	tora)	
egistration No.	04369	Male - Female (check)	Aco	June 3, 1874.
ormer Address	Nance	uver : Pan	mery, I	Phusne, B. C
ate Evacuated	3/6/	42. Naturaliza	ed - Canadian-Bor (check)	en - Netional
resent Address	Report 3	an Eloca	n, B.C	9
arried - Single (check)	7.,	Name of Wife  Little Made of Huse  A Walle Dame of Fat	e (NAMITA)	KAHARA)  Yuki WOFS
eme of Mother	7	on (Neil) amo of Par Shigenosi Toshitsuga	(m) # 16 (m) 2x/4	Zenjino (Ne 039 10/3/2) 130
sequested by	. EM	Registered	with Custodian	(Yes or No)
dditional Infor	mation	Melman	7/10/043	Jan

#### PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 6290

Nov. 7/46

#### RE: Zentaro HIGO, Reg. No. 04369

This file reveals that Zentaro HIGO owned no real property in any protected area of B.C., and did not carry any Fire Insurance.

CHATTELS:

Zentaro HIGO, who registered with the Custodian on April 23/42 and was evacuated on June 3/42, signed a yellow "No property" card. However goods were shipped to him as shown on Chattel Schedule and summary on file, and other goods were found in his name and sold at auction for the net sum of \$71.83, and this sum credited to his account with the Custodian.

2 dinghies which he had left in care of Mr. Bicknell of the Vancouver Cannery were sold for the sum of \$8.00, and this sum credited to his account with this office.

We have still in storage (o had in Oct. 1945) one musical instrument, a koto, and some letters and photographs.

No property interests other than those mentioned above are found on this file.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file.

Nov.7/46 LBM:

L.Mcalmon

Jamesy 3, 1947. 711e Nes. 6290 and 5231 CHATTEL STOTART Day Mantago H100 September 10: 0/369 For Torquict E100 Registration For 0/262 Although Sentero HIGO did not declare chattels left in the protected Arm, goods were fracted from the Venezuver General under his base. To his letter of December 10, 1946, he states that all the becaused goods record when his man belong to his our, Respect theo, and he requested the present from the sale to forwarded to his sen-Torogram the declared to the state and the control to the control to the control to the state of The plane mentioned on the father's Summary was declared by the see and it is obtain to personation of Mr. Stebnell of the Valueouver Cannery, the see, Tempyaki, nor requests the Castellan to said this plane.
This will be followed up as seen as possible: The above Commany is cortified to be in accordance with the information on file. Monday Com

# 101 Jentero HIGO, Bore No. 04369

Lantaro HIGO, who registered with the Custodian on April 27/42, signed source in any protected area of B.C. Mrs. Zentero HIGO, also signed any kind energiating for shipment of the following:

- I store (tall square living room store) she states there are 2 stoyes, but they just want the one sent.
  2 boxes of chinaware & kitchen utenoils
  5 blinds & pair curtains (in ivery chest drawers)

other items saked for, with the exception of the clock, were shipped to Zentare HIGO on Oct. 20/12.

Tor shipment of 1 walk clock and 1 new double bed and spring. These godle together with one box of effects and 2 saws, was shipped to Zentaro Higo on Peb. 17/43.

Dec. 17/42, Peb. 22/45 and June 11/45. Chattels as listed on Chattel Schedule on file station for the net sum of \$71.83 and this sum credited to the account of Zentaro and acceptance of Schedule series and acceptance of Schedule. Some of Schedule series and acceptance with the Schedule, of the goods declared by fastypici, as shown on the Schedule, copy of which is on the Schedule acceptance of Schedule series and the Schedule series and

- l store
  l treadle sewing machine
  l dining set consisting of buffet, table & 6 chairs
- 3 linoleums and one inhald linoleum.

Tasuruki has claimed in his lotter of March 29/46, that all the household to Zentero HIGO on April 6/46, for confirmation of this claim, but have received no

nete at the Vancouver Garnery tagged with the name of his father. No note were cities of their names, and he. Bickmell of this Cannery tagged with the name of his father. No note were either of their names, and he. Bickmell of this Cannery advised to by telephone on

Sept.7/46 that there were no note in the Vancouver Connery not house in the name of

Sentero HIGO. Mr. Yasuyuki HIGO was advised of this in our letter of Spt. 13/46.

We have still in storage at Steveston (orbad in Oct. 1945) a musical instrument, a koto, and some personal latters and photographs, in the name of Sentare HIGO Shipment of the koto has been requested by the som.

Common very sold by Mr. Picknell for the sum of \$8.00 and this sum remitted to this office and credited to the account of Zentaro HIGO.

There is still a plane in storage at the Vancouver Cannery in the name of Zentaro ELGO. Tempori fillion has writen us about this plane and wants to know approximately what it will cost to have it shipped to him at Parnwell, Alta. We not advising him that as se do not know the weight of the plane we are not in a position to give him an estimate and are suggesting that he contact the manust Creath agent and get the agent to give him an idea of what it would cost.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on

101-1746

AT LOS BOTTON

File No. 6290

Nov. 6/46

## RE: Zentero HIGO, Rer. No. 04369

This Schedule deals only with goods Zentaro HIGO asked for by letter or Custodian Schesse, as he did not declare any goods on his original declaration. However a large number of goods are sold and credited to him and these correspond closely with goods declared by his son Yasuyuki, File 5231. A separate Schedule is being made showing disposition of these.

Letter from Mrs. Zentero HIGO, dated April 17/42, asks for shipment of following from the Yandouver Gammery, Phurne

1 store (tall square living room store) there are 2 stores, so please send the stated one.

2 hores chinamare & kitchen utensils 1 sewing machine 6 blinds & pair curtains (in ivery chest drawers)

1 gallon Shoyus (packed in a 4 gal, tin can.
1 slock (this shipped in next shipment).

GUSTODIAN RELEASE dated Nov.2/42 asks for shipment of following at Vancouver Cannery

l well clock (asked for in previous shipment) I new double bed, spring and frame

We found a long narrow parcel at the home of FURICHIMA (no further details) bearing the name Z. HIGO. When we wrote Zentaro HIGO asking him about this he said it was a Japanese susical instrument, a koto. The son , Yasuyuki declares a koto. It is in storage at Steveston, or was in Oct. 1945.

These goods were shipped on Oct.20/42, to Zentero HIGO. 1 stove

2 cartons household utensils 1 sowing machine blinds (shipped to Yasuyuki) 1 tin (4 gal sauce)

These goods were shipped to Zentaro HIGO on Peb.17/43.

1 wall alook 1 new double bed 1 box effects 2 bundles (2 saws)

The above schedule is certified to be in accordance with the

Nov. 6/46

L. Holinnon

# RE: Zentaro HIGO, "11e 6290, Reg. No. 04369

YesYes	oruki HIGO, File 5231, Reg. No. 04262	
DECLARED BY Yaguyuki HIGO on Apr.23/42 at House #41, Vandouver Carners Fourse	INVENTORIED in the name of Zentaro HIGO - some on Dec.17/42, some Feb.22/45 & some on June 11/45, at the Vancouver Sunnery	OTHER SOLD DISPOSITION
3 boxes chinemers	1 living room stove shipped to Zenter 1 gas heater sold June 29/45 2 boxes household goods shipped to Zentero of 1 box of effects shipped to Zentero of 1 darton effects shipped to fasuguki	1 net found m taxo Oct.20/42 m 7eb. 17/43
9 chairs 1 Pooking Chair	1 garden chair 9 kitchen chairs 1 rocking chair	Sept.30/44 March 16/45 March 16/45
2 closets ) in letter 3 bureaus ) of Sept. 1 chest ) 26/16 he describes these as 2 bureaus ) 2 chiffeniers ) 1 china cabinet )	l cabinet 3 chests of drawers dresser & mirror 1 wash stand and mirror	Nov. 24/44 Dec. 7/44 Oct. 13/44 Dec. 7/44
0 bids 1 biby bid	2 bed springs 2 bed springs 1 baby bed complete shipped to Yasuy 1 bed stead 2 beds & springs 2 bdles.bed ends,2 springs and bdle. of bed rails shipped to Yasu	Dec. 7/44 Dec. 7/44
plano - still in storage	at the Vancouver Cennery.	
grundbene toto	1 gramaphone 1 koto	Nov. 24/44 -in storage
close 2 Singer treadle seving	shipped to Zentero HIGO on Feb. 17/4 1 shipped to Zentero HIGO on Oct. 20	at Steveston 3 /42 1 not found

1 dining set (buffet, table and 6 chairs) 3 linoleums Om inlaid linoleum

2 tables

not found

not found

not found

DEGLARED, etc.

L box tools

INVENTORIED, etc.	BOLD	DISPOSITION
l sack axes & tools ) sledge,pick, l square & handsew ) pinch her, l wood vice ) shovel,peavy l bile garden tools ) sold	Nov.24/4	
) axe & epode	March 16	<b>(5</b>
2 saws shipped	to Zentai O	to HIGO on tt,20/42.
1 can rice 1 ampty carton (cabinet) 1 sack thed 1 bile platures 1 bath pan 1 trunk clothes 1 suitease 15 lengths of store pipe 2 elbows 2 large crocks - sold 2 small jugs 1 coil rope 2 pr. short cars	Missing Missin Missing Missing Missing Missing Missing Missing Missing Missing	sold with 2
1 suchor  2 carlocks - sold 1 mater pump 2 galv.cans - 1 gal.pail sold 1 can sold 1 fish que 1 bucket floor polisher - sold curtain rods - sold 1 wooden box misc.articles (crock (iron pot (2 mining (2 crocks)	of dr. likely ment of vesdel leavyuk June 29/4 missing Reb.2/45 Peb. 2/45 missing missing missing Dec. 7/44 Peb. 2/45	
1 stove board 1 sack bitches	Bov.7/45	tor is
	BISING A	

DERENED OF A

DESCRIPTION OF CHARLES

S(8) M3

2 pails

June 2/45

In letter dated Aug.27/46
Various BIGO sake about
fishing nets stored under
the father's name. We wrote
to Mr. Plumell of the Vancouver
Cannory, where Yampuki said the
nets were, and he replied that
there were to hete at that Cannory
in the name of Zentero HIGO.

Mets were sold on the file of Yoshinori HIGO, brother of Tasuyuki, file 9375, from the Vancouver Cennery for the sum of \$135.00. These may be the nets Tasuyuki is enquiring about. Money for nets has been sent to Yoshinori.

The above Schedule is certified to be in accordance with the

information on file. Nov.7/46 LUM:

RECTSPRATION NO. 02969

PILE NO. 6290

The following chattels were sold by public

An a decorations V

0.327

Total .

Less Expenses: Accordance .20

Not Proceeds Credited:

Members of Custodian State Present. Mr. Wills Extraoted from Austioneering List No. Steveston And Romarks.

## REGISTRATION NO. 04369

FIXE 10. 6290

# The following chattells were sold by public

exception at Characters 5. 0. on fund 29, 1945.

Titlemen many V

0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00

Total

(Austionser's Feet Less Expenses: (Advertisings (Norther

1 0.63 0.32 9.90

Not Proceeds Gredited:

6.30 2.53

Monters of Gustodian Staff Present.

Mr. Harrio

Extracted from Austionesving List No.

Steveston 36.

Renarke.

RECEISORACTION NO. 10'50

PER VO. 1500

The following chattels were sold by public

Account and and a large and large of the lar

9 01d5 1.00 4.00 3.23 2.00

Hotel

Leas Expenses: (Switten outs Res. 81.10

(Severitains: 9.77

(Switter: 1.109

Net Proceeds Creation:

1 2005 1 2002 1 2003

Montons of Gustodian Staff Present. Ib. Rents
Extracted from Austinesering List No. Stewarten 32
Renaries.

REGISTRATION NO. 0,360 FILE NO. The following chattels were sold by public ametion at Total Less Expenses: 9.50 Net Property Credited: Members of Custodian Starf Present. Mr. Barrie

Extraored from Austlehenring List No.

Benorks.

REGISTRATION NO. 04369

PILE NO. 5490

The following chattels were sold by public

amention of Shoverson, 92 0a. to Section 2 20251

2 Crucks V Can and 2 storing house V From pos V Green and galv. pull V

0.20 0.22 0.22 0.20

Total

(Auctionsor's Peet & 0.15 Leas Expenses: (Advertisings 0.05 (Mortogs 0.12 3-20 6-32

Net Processa Greatted:

1.00

Mombers of Gustolian Staff Present.
Extraoted from Austiceeering List No.
Denarks.

ir. licrite

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Mr. Merris
Chitracted from Austicaeczing List No. Steresten 26
Remarks.

REGESTRATION NO. 04569

PEER NO. 6220

The following chattels were sold by public

quetion at Sterenton, 3, 6, on November 24, 1944.

Sledge and plack V
Plack bar
Cabinet V
Grangions V

1,00 0,00 9,00 1,00 2,60

Total

(Austioneer's root \$ 0.75
Louis Expenses: (Atvertisings 0.40
(Hovings 0.75

7.50 1.03

Not Proceeds Greatfed;

Members of Custodian Staff Present.

Extracted from Austioneering List No.

Mr. Barris

Storeston 25.

Remerks:

MAIOR MICO, Sentero

REGISTRATION NO. 01966

PILE NO. 1890

The following chattels were sold by public augtion at Stephen No. 6. On October 13, 1944.

Hotel

Loss Expenses: (Ametioneer's Proc. \$0.60 (Advertisings 0.21 (Novings 0.42 )

6400 1423 8 4477

Members of Gustodian Staff Present. 10. Revis
Extracted from Auctioneering List No. Steveston 22
Remarks.

NAME WITTON Forthern

REGISTRATION NO. 04369

PILE NO. does

The following chattels were sold by public auction at Steventon, B. C. On September 10, 1944.

Holding doct today

12.50

Total

Leas Expenses: (Annticocorts Pros tolls
(Atmostining) - 0.00
(Resings - 0.20
Net Proceeds Credited:

\$ 2.50 \$ 0.43 \$ 2.07

Members of Custodian Staff Present. Mr. Merris
Entracted from Auctionearing List No. Steveston 22
Remarks.

### RE: Zentaro HIGO, Reg. To. 04369

All trunks and personal belongings in storage at Shevestn were opened and inepected in October, 1945. Goods of no value were discarded; clothing of no salesble value were turned over to U.N.R.R.A; salesble articles were suctioned and any personal photographs or goods of a personal nature are stored at the but dhist Temple at Steveston ready for shipment at the request of the spanese.

HIGO, Zentaro Lot 157

1 carton - opened:

Auction - Imag decorations some toys

Discarded - 1 box damaged toys 3 pieces toys (broken)

Bersonal - letters, photographs

1 carton & 2 packages - tieds

U.N.R.R.A. - 1 old patched blanket

l kimons
l sweeter
2 pr. overalls
7 ladies dresses (soiled)

2 blouses

2 vests

1 piece of lingerie

Discarded - numerous rags

Lot 324

Personal - 1 koto, musical instrument.

2 moderna

HRHORANONN File No. 6290 February 25, 1946. The Pile FROM: Mr. A. B. Mackedie RE: Zentaro HIGO, Meg. No. 04369 The Dapt. of Labour advised us by tolephone today that the following goods were emipped to Zentaro HIGC on Feb. 17/43 against their Gustodian Release of Nov. 2/42: 1 Wall Clock
1 Mew Fouble bed
1 Sox effects
2 Sundles (2 saws) NE APE

CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

G-165-A

CUSTODIAN RELEASE I	FORM VENEY CALL
	Date November 2, 1942
Address Popoff House 59	A proper six
Slocen City. B. C.	Cr. 1
The Secretary of State, act	ing in his ouver, B.C.
Gapaca	Registration No. 04369
I, HIGO, Zentaro	the under-noted property
hereby request you to release	to me the under-noted property

stored at Cannery warehouse, Vancouver Cannery, Eburne, B. C. in possession of Mr. Charles Gillespie and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to

such property.
Description of Property:
TANADA TERRORIAN AND TERRORIAN
1 wall clock
1 new double bed - frame and spring.  1 new double bed - frame and spring.  Original Address Vancouver Cannery, Eburne, B. C.
Original Address Vancouver Campus
Original Address Vancouver May 25, 1942  Date Evacuated to Vancouver May 25, 1942
Date Evacuated to Vancouver
9 P 49 P P 1 P 1 P 1 P 1 P 1 P 1 P 1 P 1 P 1
Number in Family - 12 years and over
Number in Family - 5 to 11 year
Number in Family - under 5  TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia
to pay all charge

I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbia Security Commission.

APPROVED:
BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Claimant Sighs Here kr. L. F. Dickmell, ....e) Jammery, Hourne, b....

·lle

F157

Fale No. 6290 October 20th, 1942.

Br. Yasuyud Hido, Begs Mo. 04262, Baldwelle, Alte.

Door Sire

In reply to your letters of the 20th ultime, we would advise that the bureaus, chiffeniers and chima cabinet you ask about were found tagged with the name of your father, sentare HLO, and the proceeds from their sale, along with other goods found in his name, have been credited to his account with this office.

You chaimed in your letter of March 27th, 1946, that all the household goods belonged to you. We wrote to your father on April 6th, 1946, for confirmation of this claim, but received no reply from him. If this is the case, we must have a letter from your father stating that the goods do belong to you and requesting that proceeds from their sale be released to you.

In your second letter of the 26th ultime you ask about the poseible cost of having your plane shipped to you from the Vancouver Cannery. As we do not know the weight of the plane we cannot give you an estimate on the cost and would suggest that you contact your necrest freight agent and he will be able to give you a rough estimate of the cost.

Yours truly,

P. Motheson Office of the Pustodian

Referred Mars December 10/46. Wept of the Security of States Office of the Gustodien, Die Sii: Thank upon for the letter of on. 7th 1946 - FILE No 5231 I wish to confirm that all the householf grade lygel muder my manne LENTARO HIGO belongs to my m, YASUYUKI . PEG. No. 04262. I also much to request that wee the proceeds from the sales of girly he released Thank your,

Zentaro Higo

Detical Columbia Hadhers Conited

OUR SPECIALTY
CLOVER LEAF
MARD

P. O. Box 350

SALMON

Poor or Capital AVE
VANCOUVER,
CANADA

December 30th, 1946

Department of the Secretary of State
Office of the Custodian
506 Royal Bank Building
VANCOUVER, B. C.

Attention: Mr. P. Matheson

Dear Sir: Re - File No. 6290, Zentaro Higo, Acet. \$29.96

Further to the telephone conversation of today between yourself and our Mr. Lawson, this is to advise that we are unable to find any record of an outstanding debit against the above named fisherman and for your information you may consider the debt paid.

Yours very truly,

BRITISH COLUMBIA PACKERS LIMITED

Credit Department.

JSC/bt

A chain to filed against Zentaro Elles In the S. C. Paulore Lid. There is clear a claim against him from the Escrimital Mantal Spanish to the interest of the daughter Torono, the action has ever been used to take claim. to above country in countries. To be in Advantages with the information